

NOTICE OF THE DULUTH AIRPORT AUTHORITY

BOARD MEETING

PURSUANT TO MINN. STAT. § 13D.02

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN Duluth Airport Authority will hold its *regular* meeting on **Tuesday, February 18th, 2025 at 8:00 a.m**. in the Amatuzio Conference Room, Third Floor, in the Duluth International Airport Terminal Building, 4701 Grinden Drive, Duluth, MN 55811

In accordance with the requirements of Minn. Stat. Section 13D.02, Director Jeff Anderson will appear remotely via interactive technology from the following public location: Minnesota State Capitol, Rathskeller Café, 75 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Boulevard, St Paul, MN 55155

In accordance with the requirements of Minn. Stat. Section 13D.02, Director Elissa Hansen will appear remotely via interactive technology from the following public location: 15121 Laguna Drive, Fort Myers, Florida 33908

Members of the public may monitor the meeting by clicking below to access the meeting by Microsoft Teams: "Microsoft Teams Meeting" (information below).

> Join on your computer, mobile app or room device <u>Click here to join the meeting</u> Meeting ID: 249 336 734 244 Passcode: ihi3nk <u>Download Teams</u> Join on the web

The public may express their comments for consideration by the Duluth Airport Authority prior to the meeting by email or in writing to <u>daa@duluthairport.com</u> or to Duluth Airport Authority, 4701 Grinden Drive, Duluth, MN 55811.

Duluth International Airport Sky Harbor Airport 4701 Grinden Drive Duluth, Minnesota 55811 phone: (218)-727-2968 fax: (218) 727-2960 DAA@duluthairport.com duluthairport.com



Duluth International Airport Sky Harbor Airport 4701 Grinden Drive Duluth, Minnesota 55811 phone: (218)-727-2968 fax: (218) 727-2960 DAA@duluthairport.com duluthairport.com